Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael G. Hinchey	10/28/2006
Mr. James L. Rash	10/30/2006
Mr. Christopher Rouff	11/06/2006
Ms. Tiziana Margaria	11/18/2006
Mr. Bernard Steffen	11/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Street Address:	NASA Headquarters
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11536132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3012867886

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Bryan A. Geurts

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Address Line 2: Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1
Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSC 15,148-1

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0106

500192381

840.00

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milelene Gunyon
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment(GE)#page1.tif source=Assignment(IE)#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0107



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Systems, Methods and Apparatus for Automata Learning in Generation of Scenario-Based Requirements in System Development						
Inventor(s):	Michael G. Hinchey, Tiziana Margaria, James L. Rash, Christopher Rouff, Bernard Steffen					
NASA Case No.:	GSC 15,148-1	Application No.*:	11/536,132	Filing Date*:	9/28/06	
	rties to this Assignment lifter Government), as re					
WHEREAS, the ma	iking of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	ind	
	dersigned inventor(s) h e above-entitled invent		, on the date(s) indicat	ed below, an app	olication for United	
 Assign to the America, its territori 	E, in consideration of er e Government my (our) es and possessions, a inuation or divisional ap	full and exclusive r nd my (our) entire ri	ight in and to said inve ght, title and interest in	ntion within the U		
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevolutive, irrevolutiv	nt to the Government r CFR 501.9(d), includir vernment chooses not nce with 37 CFR 501.9 peable, royalty-free licer is of such reservation v	ig rights of priority to to file an application (d), and such rights ase in the invention	inder the International in any foreign country will be subject to the r with power to grant lice	Convention of Pa	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a ernmental	
information to, and	e expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and	manner with the Go	te any document for, (overnment in order to a	b) to deliver any illow the Governi	requested ment to protect any	
above when require		s of record in the ap	pplication to insert the a	application numb	er and filing date	
(Signature of Invento	*	i.	late Assignment Executer		lication Executed)	
Michael G. Hinch (Inventor's Typed Na			ning Glory Trail, Bow Iress - Including Country)	vie, MD 20720		
04000		į iliainių į ido	10/30/06			
(Suffialure of Invento	7)		ale Assignment Execute	il /Date Ann	lication Executed)	
James L. Rash	•	•	neade Lane, Davids			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)		ress · Including Country)			
(Signature of Invento	r)	(D	ate Assignment Executer	d) (Date App	fication Executed)	
{Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	ress - Includina Cauntry)			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Systems, Methods and Apparatus for Developing and Maintaining Evolving Systems With Software Product Lines						
Inventor(s):	Michael G. Hinchey, Tiziana Margaria, James L. Rash, Christopher Rouff, Bernard Steffen						
NASA Case No.:	GS 15,148-1	Application No.*:	11/536,132	Filing Date*:	09/28/2006		
			inventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Was				
identified invention (h	erainafter, the Inventior		in any royalties that may ted, on the date indicate application filed; and				
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	ernment is desirous of a	equiring the entire right.	title and interest in the I	nvention and the pate	ent application filed, or		
Payments Received t		ising of Patents and Pat	rsuant to NASA Policy C tent Applications" (incorp				
possessions, and my	(our) entire right, title a		ention within the United 5 d patent application, and				
2. Grant to the Go	vernment the option to	acquire, upon request, a	all my (our) foreign rights	in and to the Invention	on.		
			y document. (b) deliver Sovernment to protect ar				
4. Warrants that I	(we) have the authority	to execute this Assignm	ent.				
 Authorizes and when required. 	requests the attorneys	of record in the applicat	ion to insert the patent a	pplication number an	d filing date above		
CTHOMAS TI	សា ខ រ មើនខ្លួន		ulister				
(Signature of Inventor) J	(l	- 4人人人 ○名 Date Assignment Executi	ed) (Date Appli	cation Executed)		
Tiziana Margaria		Hedwigstr.	.50 44149 Dortmund	GERMANY			
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country	1)			
Costalio	120,00		111/100				
(Signature of Inventor	, and the		LILL DG Date Assignment Execut	ed) (Date Appli)	cation Executed)		
Christopher Rouff							
(Inventor's Typed Na	ne)	~~~~~~	dress - Including Country				
Jan /	A .		1 / Kato	ol ~			
(Signature of Inventor	7 - <i>[</i> []		Date Assignment Executi	* , 44*	cation Executed)		
Bernard Steffen	M	Hedwigstr.	.50 44 f49 Dortmund	GERMANY			
(Inventor's Typed Na	ne)		dress - Including Country				
/ ,							

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 12/12/2006